of Shares
allocated/
allotted

No. of
Shares

Surplus/
Deficit

3000 6558 100.00 19674000 100.00 402000 61.3 3000 17 832 134 402000 -
Grand Total 6558 100.00 19674000 100.00 402000 134 402000 -

C.  Allocation to Other than Retail Individual Investors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to the Other than retail individual Investors, at the
issue price of ` 40/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with BSE. The category was subscribed by 49.451 times. The total number of shares allotted in this
category is 306000 Equity Shares to 67 successful applicants.

The Category-wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:
No. of
Shares

Applied for
(Category

wise)

No. of
Appli

cations
received

% to
Total

Total No.
of shares
applied
in each

category

% to
Total

Proporti
nate

Shares
Available

Allocation
per Applicant

(before
rounding

off)

Allocation
per Applicant

(After
Rounding

off)

Ratio of
Allottees to
Applicant:

Ratio 1

Ratio of
Allottees
to Appli
cants:
Ratio 2

Number of
Successful
applicant

(after
rounding off)

Total No.
of Shares
allocated/
allotted

No. of
Shares

Surplus/
Deficit

6000 190 50.26 1140000 7.53 23053 121.33 3000 4 95 8 24000 7.84 947
9000 41 10.85 369000 2.44 7462 182 3000 3 41 3 9000 2.94 1538
12000 21 5.56 252000 1.67 5096 242.67 3000 2 21 2 6000 1.96 904
15000 15 3.97 225000 1.49 4550 303.33 3000 2 15 2 6000 1.96 1450
18000 7 1.85 126000 0.83 2548 364 3000 1 7 1 3000 0.98 452
21000 4 1.06 84000 0.56 1699 424.75 3000 1 4 1 3000 0.98 1301

24000 7 1.85 168000 1.11 3397 485.29 3000 1 7 1 3000 0.98 -397
27000 15 3.97 405000 2.68 8190 546 3000 1 5 3 9000 2.94 810
30000 10 2.65 300000 1.98 6066 606.7 3000 1 5 2 6000 1.96 -66
33000 5 1.32 165000 1.09 3337 667.4 3000 1 5 1 3000 0.98 -337
36000 2 0.53 72000 0.48 1456 728 3000 0 0 0 0 0.00 -1456
39000 5 1.32 195000 1.29 3943 788.6 3000 1 5 1 3000 0.98 -943
42000 1 0.26 42000 0.28 849 849 3000 0 0 0 0 0.00 -849
45000 3 0.79 135000 0.89 2730 910 3000 1 3 1 3000 0.98 270
51000 1 0.26 51000 0.34 1031 1031 3000 0 0 0 0 0.00 -1031
54000 1 0.26 54000 0.36 1092 1092 3000 0 0 0 0 0.00 -1092
57000 2 0.53 114000 0.75 2305 1152.5 3000 1 2 1 3000 0.98 695
60000 2 0.53 120000 0.79 2427 1213.5 3000 1 2 1 3000 0.98 573
63000 1 0.26 63000 0.42 1274 1274 3000 0 0 0 0 0.00 -1274
66000 2 0.53 132000 0.87 2669 1334.5 3000 1 2 1 3000 0.98 331
72000 1 0.26 72000 0.48 1456 1456 3000 0 0 0 0 0.00 -1456
75000 1 0.26 75000 0.50 1517 1517 3000 1 1 1 3000 0.98 1483
81000 2 0.53 162000 1.07 3276 1638 3000 1 2 1 3000 0.98 -276
90000 1 0.26 90000 0.59 1820 1820 3000 1 1 1 3000 0.98 1180
96000 2 0.53 192000 1.27 3883 1941.5 3000 1 2 1 3000 0.98 -883
99000 1 0.26 99000 0.65 2002 2002 3000 1 1 1 3000 0.98 998

108000 2 0.53 216000 1.43 4368 2184 3000 1 2 1 3000 0.98 -1368
117000 3 0.79 351000 2.32 7098 2366 3000 2 3 2 6000 1.96 -1098
123000 2 0.53 246000 1.63 4974 2487.5 3000 1 1 2 6000 1.96 1026
126000 1 0.26 126000 0.83 2548 2548 3000 1 1 1 3000 0.98 452
129000 1 0.26 129000 0.85 2609 2609 3000 1 1 1 3000 0.98 391
153000 1 0.26 153000 1.01 3094 3094 3000 1 1 1 3000 0.98 -94
168000 1 0.26 168000 1.11 3397 3397 3000 1 1 1 3000 0.98 -397
180000 1 0.26 180000 1.19 3640 3640 3000 1 1 1 3000 0.98 -640
183000 1 0.26 183000 1.21 3701 3701 3000 1 1 1 3000 0.98 -701
213000 1 0.26 213000 1.41 4307 4307 3000 1 1 1 3000 0.98 -1307
249000 6 1.59 1494000 9.87 30212 5035.33 3000 1 1 6 18000 5.88 -12212

0.00 0.00 3000 2 3 12000 3.92 12000
252000 1 0.26 252000 1.67 5096 5096 6000 1 1 1 6000 1.96 904
255000 2 0.53 510000 3.37 10313 5156.5 3000 1 1 2 6000 1.96 -4313

0.00 0.00 3000 1 2 3000 0.98 3000
258000 1 0.26 258000 1.70 5217 5217 6000 1 1 1 6000 1.96 783
270000 1 0.26 270000 1.78 5460 5460 6000 1 1 1 6000 1.96 540
318000 1 0.26 318000 2.10 6431 6431 6000 1 1 1 6000 1.96 -431
375000 1 0.26 375000 2.48 7583 7583 9000 1 1 1 9000 2.94 1417
450000 2 0.53 900000 5.95 18200 9100 9000 1 1 2 18000 5.88 -200
498000 1 0.26 498000 3.29 10071 10071 9000 1 1 1 9000 2.94 -1071
558000 1 0.26 558000 3.69 11284 11284 12000 1 1 1 12000 3.92 716
708000 4 1.06 2832000 18.72 57269 14317.25 12000 1 1 4 48000 15.69 -9269

0.00 0.00 3000 3 4 9000 2.94 9000
TOTAL 378 100 15132000 100 306000 67 306000 100

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 10, 2022 has taken on record the Basis of Allocation of Equity Shares approved by the Designated Stock
Exchange viz. BSE Limited and has authorized the corporate action for allotment of the Equity Shares to various successful applicants.
The Refund/allotment intimation will be dispatched to the address of the Applicants as registered with the depositories on or about October 11, 2022. Further, the instructions
to Self Certified Syndicate Banks for unblocking the funds have been shared on October 10, 2022. In case the same is not received within ten days, investors may contact